Listed on : 1. 7.2015

Court No. : Item :

SECTION-II

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 10083 OF 2014

BANOTH KRISHNA ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANOTH VIMALA AND ORS

... Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $15^{\rm th}$  May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent no.1, let the matter be listed after four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No.1 has on 19.6.2015 filed counter affidavit. Copy of same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing the show cause notice has been received from Respondent No.2 and 3, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent No. 2 and 3.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Somiran Sharma, Advocate No Chamber
- 2. Ms. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Advocate 413, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110201

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR